

Firelands Federal Credit Union | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 8005, Bellevue, OH 44811 | Phone: 1-800-276-5775

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Melanie Myers, Communications Coordinator Firelands Federal Credit Union Phone: 567-805-4205 Email: myersm@Firelandsfcu.org

April 7, 2023

New Firelands Federal Credit Union Branch Coming to Erie County

BELLEVUE, OH- Firelands Federal Credit Union (Firelands FCU) has purchased a property for a new, full-service Erie County branch located at 325 W. Perkins Ave, Sandusky, Ohio.

The new .88-acre lot was purchased on February 22, 2023, and construction of the new facility is scheduled to begin in May 2023. The Erie County Sheriff and the City of Sandusky Fire Department will utilize the existing building for training purposes before it is demolished.

Firelands FCU expanded its field of membership to include Erie County in 2019 and opened the first Sandusky branch located at 236 Columbus Ave in 2020.

The new Perkins Ave branch will be approximately 2,600 square feet and will include two drive-thru lanes, an ATM lane, and will offer complete personal and business banking services, including loans and mortgages. The opening date is anticipated to be in the mid to late 4th quarter of the year.

"This new location provides our existing Erie County members with a convenient, full service location complete with a drive-thru and leaves us with plenty of room for future growth," said Brett Montague, Firelands FCU President/CEO. "We look forward to working with the City of Sandusky as we continue to grow our footprint within Erie County."

To learn more about Firelands Federal Credit Union, visit www.firelandsfcu.org.

About Firelands FCU: Firelands Federal Credit Union had its humble beginnings in 1955, when seven Nickel Plate Road employees joined together to form a financial savings club. When officially chartered in 1957, the credit union was open only to railroad employees, but in 1970, opened its membership to include anyone who lives or works in Erie, Huron and Crawford counties. Today, Firelands FCU serves over 31,000 members.



As a member-owned credit union, the earnings on Firelands FCU's business activities are returned to the member-owner in the form of higher earnings on savings, lower rates on loans, and a wide range of related financial services at the lowest possible cost. Learn more by visiting: www.firelandsfcu.org.

###